
' BILL OF -SALE

APR! 1975-*oopM

WHEREAS, North American Car Corporation, a Delaware corporation
("Company") and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a
national banking association duly organized and existing under the laws of
the United States ("Bank"), as Trustee, have heretofore entered into an
Equipment Trust Agreement dated as of February 14, 1975 ("Trust Agreement").

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of
the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Company has sold, assigned,
transferred, granted, set over and delivered,' and by these presents does
;hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant, set over and deliver unto Bank as
Trustee, Owner and Lessor under North American Car Corporation's Equipment
Trust, that was established pursuant to the above Trust Agreement, the equip
ment described in Exhibit A hereto annexed, hereby warranting that the
Company has good and valid title to said equipment , free and clear of -all
liens and encumbrances whatsoever except the right of the Company under the
above Equipment Trust and, to the extent not effectively subordinated, the
rights of any sublessee :from the Company (including without limitation the
rights of sublessees to purchase equipment) .

. ' TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said equipment unto . the said Bank, as
Trustee, Owner and Lessor as aforesaid, and its successors and assigns
forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Car Corporation. has caused this
instrument to be duly executed by its proper corporate officers thereunto
duly authorized and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested,
as of this 21st day of March, 1975. . .

NORTH AMERICAN CAR CORPORATION

Vice PreanLdent

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:



STATE OF ILLINOIS ) .
) SS :

COUNTY OF COOK )

On this oQ day of ACAA^, 1975, before me, a Notary

Public in and for said County, personally appeared /ft . Cf .

and ~̂Lf/t*u/ (_ , ̂ ĉ̂ t̂̂ —- — —~ to me personally known, who being by me
V . ̂  ~~

duly sworn did say that .they are respectively a Vice President and the

Secretary of North American Car Cprporation, that the seal affixed to the

foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, that said

instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority

of the Board of Directors, and said }?7 .$ .jCt*̂ Ls-J<̂ } and tytJ^'J <-•
•0 ff

acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free

act and deed of said corporation.'

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



EXHIBIT A

KAIL ch
A.A.R.

Mechanical
Designation

Quantity Code

117
10
18
84
54

120
40

- 89
21
16
2
3

13
-7
7
5

11
10
5

10
30

1
1

32
39
8
8
4

. 5
3
5

50
21
75
3
1
3
1
1
9
3
1
4
1
I
5
2

13

LU
LU
TLI
FB
FB
FB
FB
TMI
TLI
TLI
TLI
TM
TM

. TM
TM
TMI

.TM
TM
TM
TPI
TM

.TM
TP
TP
TP
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
FB
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

IS

Initials and
Serial Numbers

LUNX 4855- 4971
NADX 5020- 5029
AESX 8607- 8624

CPI 10400-10483
CPI 10496-10549

BCIT 10590- 10709
CPI 11015-11054

NATX 13719-13807
NCTX 14110-14130
NATX 16457-16472
NATX 16474-16475
NCTX 24 175-24 177
NCTX 24 178-24 190
NCTX 24 193-24 199
NCTX 24405-244 11
NCTX 24420-24424
NATX 24939-24949
NATX 25 769-25778
NATX 268 15-268 19
NCTX 27090-27099
NATX 291 02-29131
NATX 29649
NATX 35 125
NATX 35 128-35 159
NATX 35 16 1-35 199
NAHX 46120-46127
NAHX 46292-46299
NAHX 46800-46803
NAHX 46838-46842
NAHX 4692 1-46923
NAHX 46984-46988

BCIT 52800-52849"
NAHX 53.934-5395^
NAHX 54325-54399
NAHX 5551 1-55513
NAHX 57227'
NAHX 57229-57231
NAHX 57233'
'NAHX 57234
NAHX 57275-57283
NAHX 57286-57288
NAHX 57290' -,
NAHX 58097-58 100
NAHX 58 120
NAHX 58 166.
NAHX 58 171-58 175
NAHX 58 176-58 177
NAHX 58 179-58 191



EXHIBIT A

Quantity

2
1
9
1
4

31
13
40
10
3
1
3
6
9
9
2
1
1
7
4
1
1

22
173

15
9
1
5

15
10
21
24

4
5

1
2
1

50
10
12
11
9

13
8

49
19

. 5
8

A.A.R.
Mechanical
Designation

Code

LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
TMI
TMI
TMI
TMI
TMI
TMI
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TLI
TM
TMI
TMI
TMI
TLI
TLI

TMI
TMI
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
TM
LO
LO,
LO
LO
LO
LO

Init ials and
Serial Numbers

NAHX 58200-58201
NAHX 582 13
NAHX 58234-58242
NAHX 58243
NAHX 58244-58247
NAHX 58249-58279
NAHX 58283-58295
NAHX 58298-58337
NAHX 58339-58348
NATX 7 1445-7 1447
N ATX 7 1466
NATX 7 1470-7 1472
NATX 7 1474-7 1479
NATX 71481-71489
NATX 7 1502-7 15 10
NATX 71916-71917
NATX 71919
NATX 7 1921
NATX 7 1925- 7 1931
NATX 7 1938-7 1941
NATX 7 196 9
NATX 7 1974
NATX 71978-71999
NATX 73000-73 172
NATX 73 174-73 188
NATX 73412-73420
NATX 75259
NATX 75260-75264
NATX 75265-75279
NATX 76342-76351
NATX 76364-76384
NATX 76386-76409
NATX 764 10-764 13
NATX 764 15-764 19

NATX 76420
NATX 76422-76423
NATX 78 1 93
NATX 782 11 -78260
NATX 78270-78279
NATX 78285-78296
NATX 78299-78309
NATX 8 1000^8 1008
NAHX 930 10-93022
N A H X 93025-93032
N A H X 93035-93083
N A H X 93085-93 103

NAHX 47683 1-476835
N A H X 477 145-477 152

Total 1,633


